Theresa R 464 S. Sie	istenpart, Esq. erra Street			
		Electronically Filed		
IN THE	SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRIC	Elizabeth A. Brown		
D'VAUG	HN KEITHAN KING,			
	Appellant,	Case No. 85838		
	v.	(Dist. Ct. Case No. CR12-1160)		
THE STA	TE OF NEVADA,			
	Respondent.			
DOCKETING STATEMENT				
1.	Judicial district, county, judge, a	and district court docket number of lower court		
	proceedings: Second Judicial Dis	trict Court, County of Washoe, Honorable Patrick		
	Flannigan, District Court Case Nu	mber CR12-1160.		
2.	Conviction(s) appealed from: Co	ount I –Murder in the Second Degree With the Use		
	of a Deadly Weapon, a violation o	f NRS 200.010, NRS 200.030 and NRS 193.165,		
	a category A felony.			
3.	Sentence for each count: Sentence	ced to imprisonment in Nevada State Prison for		
	Count I – a maximum term of Life	with the Possibility of Parole, with parole		
	eligibility beginning when a minin	num of Ten (10) years has been served. Further,		
	the Court, having considered Paraş	graphs (a) through (e) as described in NRS		
	193.165(1), imposes an additional	penalty of a consecutive term of imprisonment in		
	Theresa R 464 S. Sie Reno, New Attorney f IN THE D'VAUGI THE STA 1.	AND FOR THE CO D'VAUGHN KEITHAN KING, Appellant, v. THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent. DOCKETING 1. Judicial district, county, judge, a proceedings: Second Judicial District Court Case Num 2. Conviction(s) appealed from: Count a Deadly Weapon, a violation of a category A felony. 3. Sentence for each count: Sentence Count I – a maximum term of Life eligibility beginning when a minim the Court, having considered Parage	Theresa Ristenpart, Esq. 464 S. Sierra Street Reno, Nevada 89501 Attorney for D'Vaughn King Electronically Filed Feb 16 2023 03:21 PM Elizabeth A. Brown IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEARCH OF NEVERBLE OF AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE D'VAUGHN KEITHAN KING, Appellant, Case No. 85838 v. (Dist. Ct. Case No. CR12-1160) THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent. DOCKETING STATEMENT 1. Judicial district, county, judge, and district court docket number of lower court proceedings: Second Judicial District Court, County of Washoe, Honorable Patrick Flannigan, District Court Case Number CR12-1160. 2. Conviction(s) appealed from: Count I – Murder in the Second Degree With the Use of a Deadly Weapon, a violation of NRS 200.010, NRS 200.030 and NRS 193.165, a category A felony.	

the Nevada State Prison for a minimum term of Fifty-Three (53) months to a maximum term of Two Hundred and Forty (240) months for the Use of a Deadly Weapon enhancement. It is further ordered that both sentences will be served consecutively to the sentence previously imposed in Case No. 10F07661, with credit for time served in the amount of Six Hundred and Fifty-One Days (651) days.

- 4. Was counsel in district court appointed or retained: Appointed
- 5. Attorney filing this docketing statement: Theresa Ristenpart, Esq. of Ristenpart Law, LLC 464 South Sierra Street, Reno, Nevada 89501 (775) 200-1699.
- 6. Is appellate counsel appointed or retained: Appointed
- 7. Attorneys representing Respondent: Washoe County District Attorney's Office, 1S. Sierra Street, Reno NV 89501.
- 8. Nature of disposition: Judgement after plea agreement.
- 9. Does this appeal raise issues concerning any of the following: Appellant counsel cannot answer this question until receive court transcripts of proceedings and reviewed all lower court filings.
- **10. Expedited appeals:** Appellant is in favor of an expedited appeals process.
- 11. Pending and prior proceedings in this court: N/A
- 12. Pending and prior proceedings in other courts: N/A
 - 13. Nature of action: The State of Nevada filed on April 19, 2012 a criminal information charging Appellant with Count I Open Murder, a violation of NRS 200.010, an Unclassified Felony. A guilty plea memorandum was filed on November 25, 2013. Mr. King entered a guilty plea to Count I on November 25, 2013. Mr. King was sentenced on January 22, 2014. The judgement of conviction

was filed January 23, 2014. Mr. King filed a timely direct appeal on January 31, 2014. The Nevada Supreme Court affirmed Mr. King's conviction on December 8, 2014.

Mr. King timely filed a pro per petition for postconviction writ of habeas corpus on July 16, 2015. Second Judicial District Court dismissed Mr. King's petition for postconviction writ of habeas corpus on November 21, 2017. Mr. King timely filed a notice of appeal for that dismissal on December 12, 2017. On March 14, 2019, the Nevada Court of Appeals ordered a reversal and remand from the Court of Appeal and directed the parties to set the matter for an evidentiary hearing. The Second Judicial District Court held an evidentiary hearing on November 21, 2022. On January 3, 2023, the court denied Mr. King's petition for postconviction writ of habeas corpus. Mr. King filed a timely notice of appeal on January 25, 2023.

- **14. Issues on appeal:** Appellant counsel cannot answer this question until received court transcripts of proceedings and reviewed all lower court filings.
- **15. Assignment to court of appeals:** Pursuant to NRAP 17, convictions for Category A and B felonies are not presumptively assigned to the Court of Appeals. NRAP 17(b). As this is the case, Mr. King respectfully requests that this Court retain this case as he is appealing a category A felony.
- **16. Constitutional issues:** Appellant counsel cannot answer this question until received court transcripts of proceedings and reviewed all lower court filings.
- 17. Issues of first impression or public interest: Appellant counsel cannot answer this question until received court transcripts of proceedings and reviewed all lower court filings.

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	The undersigned hereby certifies that on this date, I electronically filed the foregoing
3	document with the Clerk of Court using the EFlex System which will send a notice to the
4	following:
5	Washoe County District Attorney Office
6	Attorney General/Carson City
7	And mailed a copy to Mr. D'Vaughn Keithan King
8	Mr. D'Vaughn Keithan King
9	Inmate #1115593 High Desert State Prison
10	22010 Cold Creek Road Indian Springs, Nevada 89070
11	
12	Dated this 16 th day of February 16, 2022.
13	_/s/ Naomi E. Kandarian
15	Naomi E. Kandarian, Legal Receptionist
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	